SSIL001 • 1Issue/Rev. 0.5 (6/04)
The CT (Control, Throttling) Series Flex Tube® has
been an industry standard for over five decades in fluid level
control.  Its simplicity, reliability, ease of maintenance, and
rugged construction have made it popular where downtime
for repairs could be critical to processes or where minimum
maintenance is desirable.  (For Flextube Principle, see
page 2.)

*Grooved control working pressure is limited by style coupling used.  200 psi is minimum.
**For use with Hammer Union Nozzles.
Ordering Information Steel Process Controls
Working General Purpose Enclosure Weatherproof Enclosure
Size
 Pressure
(psi)
Process
Connection Model Number
Part
Number
Model
Number
Part
Number
Threaded Model
2" 1500 2" Male NPT CTS-215 80003490 CTS-215-D 80003892
Grooved Model
4" 200 4" Grooved CTQ-402 80003406 CTQ-402-D 80003578
6" 200 6" Grooved CTQ-602 80003408 CTQ-602-D 80003576
Flanged Models (for RTJ Flanges Consult Factory)
2"
275
720
1440
2" 150 lb ANSI
2" 300 lb ANSI
2" 600 lb ANSI
CTF-202           CTF-
207           CTF-214
80003316
80003317
80003318
CTF-202-D
CTF-207-D
CTF-214-D
80003590
80003589
80003588
4"
275
720
1440
4" 150 lb ANSI
4" 300 lb ANSI
4" 600 lb ANSI
CTF-402           CTF-
407           CTF-414
80003303
80003304
80003305
CTF-402-D
CTF-407-D
CTF-414-D
80003887
80003585
80003584
6"
275
720
1440
6" 150 lb ANSI
6" 300 lb ANSI
6" 600 lb ANSI
CTF-602           CTF-
607           CTF-614
80003320
80003321
80003322
CTF-602-D

H 48012626 Horizontal Synthane Underslung 4.5 4.50
48012625 Horizontal Synthane Underslung 4.5 5.13
Displacer Kit Ordering Information
8 • SSIL001 Issue/Rev. 0.5 (6/04)
Parts
Item Notes Description Qty. Part No.
1 Screw  3/8-16x7/8 HHCS 1 65003440
2 Mounting Adapter
CTF-402 (4"-150 lbs RF Flange) 1 45003187
CTF-407 (4"-300 lbs RF Flange) 1 45003100
CTQ-402 (4" Grooved Coupling) 1 45001892
CTS-215 (2"-NPT Threaded) 1 45011454
CTU-415 (4" Hammer Union) 1 45002335
CTU-415 (4" Union-A-S) 1 45013128
3 Case 1 45001779
4 Washer Spring Lock 4 65002500
5 Nut 10-24 Hex 6 65008007
6 Bleeder Filter 1 65002612
7 Nut 3/4-16 Jam 1 65002064
8 Nut 1/4-20 Jam 2 65016208
9 Flapper Holder 1 45002012
10 * Flapper  1 45001941
11 * Nozzle 1 45001439
12 * O-Ring BUN-010-90 1 67101327
13 Cover Gasket 1 45002354
14 Retainer Ring 2 67102309
15 Cover  1 45002205
16 Cover Screw s 2 45002307
17 * Flextube Rod Assembly 1 48016206
18 * O-Ring BUN-116-90 1 67101724
19 Screw  10-24x1-3/4 SFHS 4 65011417
20 Connection Block 1 45002186
21 * Gauge 0-30 lbs 1/8" NPT Connection 2 45002605
22 Nozzle Body 1 45001440
23 O-Ring BUN-011-90 1 67101725
24 Nut 2" Hammer 1 45001862
Nut 4" Hammer, A-Style (ACME Thread) 1 45002715
25 Nut 1 45003172
26 Reflector 1 45016163
27 Spacer 1 45003173
28 Plexiglass Insert 4 45013125
29 O-Ring 4 67101403
30 O-Ring BUN-216-90 1 67101873
31 Flex Tube Sub-Assembly 1 48016142
32 O-Ring BUN-425-90 4" A-Style 1 67103154
33 Gasket 4 45013127
34 Washer Flat 1 65001348
2 CTF-414 (4"-600 lbs RF Flange) 1 45003083
2 CTF-202 (2"-150 lbs RF Flange) 1 45012013
2 CTF-207 (2"-300 lbs RF Flange) 1 45012014
2 CTF-214 (2"-600 lbs RF Flange) 1 45011824
2 CTU-415-B-S (4" Union) 1 45016193
*Recommended spare parts.
Issue/Rev. 0.1 (2/04)8 • SSIT042
The specifications contained herein are subject to change without notice and any user of said specifications should verify from the manufacturer that the